# OP \$240.00 86942099

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEVERAGE INNOVATIONS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.		10/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: BAHAMAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRESH BLENDS LTD.	
Street Address:	51 FREDERICK STREET	
City:	NASSAU	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: BAHAMAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86942099	EARL E. BURT
Serial Number:	86972669	EARL E. BURT
Serial Number:	86886872	THE FRESH BLENDER
Serial Number:	86522442	FROOT FELLAS
Registration Number:	5046903	THE FRESH BLENDER
Registration Number:	4852639	FRESH BLENDS
Registration Number:	4801492	FRESH BLENDS
Registration Number:	4026351	VILLAGIO
Registration Number:	3452013	VENGA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6315490404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6315494700

Email:striker@strikerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL J. STRIKERAddress Line 1:103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0392

900382724

Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER
Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael J. StrikerSIGNATURE:/Michael J. Striker/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SKMBT\_42116102614460#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_42116102614460#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0393

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

BEVERAGE INNOVATIONS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD. Sassoon House Shirley & Victoria St., Nassau New Providence, Bahamas

hereby assigns and transfers all of our right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registrations and applications:

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/942,099 filed on March 16, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/972,669 filed on April 12, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/886,872 filed on January 26, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/522,442 filed on February 15, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 5,046,903 registered on September 20, 2016

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,852,639 registered on November 10, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,801,492 registered on August 25, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,026,351 registered on September 13, 2011

Trademark Reg. No.: 3,452,013 registered on June 24, 2008

To the following company:

FRESH BLENDS LTD. 51 Frederick Street P.O. Box: N-7502 Nassau, Bahamas

Dated 0/01/2016

Name:

Marc-Alexander Lange

Managing Partner

BEVERAGE INNOVATIONS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0394

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (631) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/942,099 filed on March 16, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/972,669 filed on April 12, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/886,872 filed on January 26, 2016

Trademark Ser. No.: 86/522,442 filed on February 15, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 5,046,903 registered on September 20, 2016

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,852,639 registered on November 10, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,801,492 registered on August 25, 2015

Trademark Reg. No.: 4,026,351 registered on September 13, 2011

Trademark Reg. No.: 3,452,013 registered on June 24, 2008,

upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New

York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above

Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection

therewith.

Dated 10/01/2016

7

FRESH BLENDS LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 10/26/2016**